
 

 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
 
 
 

 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
APPLE INC., 
 
 Defendant. 
 

  
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 
Consolidated Cases 
Case No. 1:12-cv-20271-RNS 
Case No. 1:10-cv-23580-RNS 

 
APPLE INC.,  
 
   Counterclaim Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MOTOROLA, INC., 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
HTC CORPORATION,  
HTC AMERICA, INC., 
ONE & COMPANY DESIGN, INC., and  
HTC AMERICA INNOVATION INC., 
 
 Counterclaim Defendants. 
 

  

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COVINGTON & BURLING 
AS COUNSEL OF RECORD 
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TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following attorneys hereby withdraw as counsel of 

record for Apple, Inc. (“Apple”) in the above-captioned case: 

Robert T. Haslam 
rhaslam@cov.com 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 700 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone:  (650) 632-4700 
Facsimile:  (650) 632-4800 
 
Robert D. Fram 
rfram@cov.com 
Christine Saunders Haskett 
chaskett@cov.com 
Samuel F. Ernst 
sernst@cov.com 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One Front Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Telephone: (415) 591-6000 
Facsimile: (415) 591-6091 

 

Apple consents to the aforementioned withdrawal of counsel.  Covington & Burling LLP 

continues to represent Apple in other pending litigations against Motorola Mobility, Inc.  All 

other counsel of record for Apple remain the same.  Apple respectfully requests that the Court 

enter an Order directing the Clerk to update the docket sheet accordingly. 
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DATED: July 5, 2012       Respectfully submitted, 

   /s/ Christopher R. J. Pace ____________ 
Christopher R. J. Pace 
christopher.pace@weil.com  
Edward Soto 
edward.soto@weil.com   
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1200 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 577-3100 
Facsimile: (305) 374-7159 
 
Attorneys for Apple Inc. 

Of Counsel: 
 
Matthew D. Powers 
Matthew.Powers@tensegritylawgroup.com  
Steven Cherensky 
Steven.Cherensky@tensegritylawgroup.com  
Tensegrity Law Group LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone:  650-802-6000 
Facsimile: 650-802-6001 
 
Kenneth H. Bridges  
kbridges@bridgesmav.com 
Michael T. Pieja 
mpieja@bridgesmav.com 
3000 El Camino Real, 2nd Floor 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Telephone:  (650) 804-7800 
Facsimile:  (650) 852-9224 

 
 
Mark G. Davis 
mark.davis@weil.com 
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
1300 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 682-7000 
Facsimile: (202) 857-0940 
 
Anne M. Cappella 
anne.cappella@weil.com  
Jill J. Schmidt 
jill.schmidt@weil.com  
WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: (650) 802-3000 
Facsimile: (650) 802-3100 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on July 5, 2012, I filed the foregoing document with the 

Clerk of the Court.  I also certify that the foregoing document is being served this day on all 

counsel of record identified on the attached Service List via transmission of Notices of Electronic 

Filing generated by CM/ECF. 

 
  /s/ Christopher R. J. Pace    
Christopher R. J. Pace (Fla. Bar No. 0721166) 
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SERVICE LIST 
Motorola Mobility, Inc. versus Apple Inc. 

Consolidated Case Nos. 1:12cv020271-Civ-RNS & 1:10cv235800Civ-RNS 
United States District Court, Southern District of Florida 

 
 

Edward M. Mullins 
Fla. Bar No. 863920 
emullins@astidavis.com  
ASTIGARRAGA DAVIS MULLINS &  GROSSMAN, P.A. 
701 Brickell Avenue, 16th Floor 
Miami, FL 33131 
Telephone: (305) 372-8282 
Facsimile: (305) 372-8202 
 
Of Counsel: 
Charles K. Verhoeven 
David A. Perlson 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &  SULLIVAN , LLP 
50 California Street, 22nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA 93111 
(415) 875-6600 
 
Raymond N. Nimrod 
Edward J. DeFranco  
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &  SULLIVAN , LLP 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
(212) 849-7000 
 
David A. Nelson 
QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &  SULLIVAN , LLP 
500 West Madison Street, Suite 2450 
Chicago, IL 60661 
(312) 705-7400 
 
Moto-Apple-SDFL@quinnemanuel.com 
 
Attorneys for Motorola Mobility, Inc.  
Electronically served via ECF 

John C. Carey 
jcarey@careyrodriguez.com  
CAREY RODRIGUEZ GREENBERG O’KEEFE, LLP 
1395 Brickell Avenue, Suite 700 
Miami, Florida 33131 
Telephone: (305) 372-7474 
Facsimile: (305) 372-7475 
 
Brian L. Ferrall 
bferrall@kvn.com 
Leo L. Lam 
llam@kvn.com 
Simona Agnolucci 
sagnolucci@kvn.com 
Rebekah L. Punak 
rpunak@kvn.com 
KEKER &  VAN NEST LLP 
633 Battery Street 
San Francisco, California 94111 
(415) 391-5400 
 
Attorneys for HTC Corporation,  
HTC America, Inc.,  
One and Company Design, Inc., and  
HTC America Innovation, Inc. 
Electronically served via ECF 

 
 


